Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Adam Palazzolo	01/20/2003
Ronald D. Berger	01/20/2003
Henry R. Halperin	01/20/2003
Darren R. Sherman	01/20/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revivant Corporation
Street Address:	775 Palomar Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10845460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)588-6172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-588-6171

Email: michellecampero@crockett-crockett.com

Correspondent Name: CROCKETT & CROCKETT, P.C.

Address Line 1: 26020 Acero, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Mission Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	212/586

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Campero

Total Attachments: 3

source=212-586_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021927 FRAME: 0238

500721842

\$40,00

source=212-586_Assignment#page2.tif source=212-586_Assignment#page3.tif

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

		ors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell,
assign, t	transfer, and set over unto Revivant Corporation	on CE) all of the following: (A) ASSICNOD'S
	successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNI	
right, tit	le and interest in and to the invention entitle	eu.
-	f Determining Depth of Compressions During Card	
invented	d by ASSIGNOR(s) <u>James Adam Palazzolo, Ro</u>	nald D. Berger, Henry R. Halperin, Darren R. Sherman
on filed the (C) any which a	re continuations, continuations-in-part, sub NOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the da	filed on October 25, 2002 e granted thereon; and (D) any applications stitutes, or divisions of said application.
	and Trademarks to issue any resulting pate	
ASSIGN foreign resulting execute expense any resu enforce	to the United States; and ASSIGNOR furth g from the above-identified application for all papers, give any required testimony and e, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASS ulting patent of the United States and count	to said invention in each and every country er conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to I perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S IGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in
Date:	January 20, 2003	Inventor James Adam Palazzolo
Date:	January 20, 2003	Inventor Ronald D. Berger
Date:	January 20, 2003	
		Inventor: Henry R. Halperin
Date:	January 20, 2003	J.S.
		Inventor Darren R. Sherman
Date:		Inventor
Date:		
		Inventor
Date:		Inventor

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

assign, and its	transfer, and set over unto Revivant Corpora	NEE) all of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S
Method o	of Determining Depth of Compressions During Ca	rdio-Pulmonary Resuscitation
invente	d by ASSIGNOR(s) James Adam Palazzolo, I	Ronald D. Berger, Henry R. Halperin, Darren R. Sherman
file file file file file file file file	are continuations, continuations-in-part, su NOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the d	filed on October 25, 2002 be granted thereon; and (D) any applications bstitutes, or divisions of said application. late of signature and/or Serial Number and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of
ASSIGI foreign resulting execute expense any resu enforces ASSIGI	to the United States; and ASSIGNOR furt g from the above-identified application for all papers, give any required testimony are e, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable AS alting patent of the United States and coun	I to said invention in each and every country ther conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights r United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to ad perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S SIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in
Date:	January 20, 2003	Inventor James Adam Palazzolo
Date:	January 20, 2003	Inventor Ronald D. Berger
Date:	January 20, 2003	Inventor: Henry R. Halperin
Date:	January 20, 2003	Inventor Darren R. Sherman
Date:	HERE, A The County of the C	Inventor
Date:		
D (Inventor
Date:		Inventor

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For val	lue received, I (We), the unders	igned inventors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell,
	transfer, and set over unto Revi	
		ter ASSIGNEE) all of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S
right, t	itle and interest in and to the inv	vention entitled:
		ns During Cardio-Pulmonary Resuscitation
invente	ed by ASSIGNOR(s) James Adar	n Palazzolo, Ronald D. Berger, Henry R. Halperin, Darren R. Sherman
	e application for United States ped herewith, or	eatent therefore, signed by ASSIGNOR January 20, 2003
	e application number 10/280,220	filed on October 25, 2002
		t that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications
		-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.
		enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and
		GNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of
	and Trademarks to issue any re	
	•	
		ns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE,
		erest in and to said invention in each and every country
		GNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights
		blication for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to
		estimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S
		enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in
		es and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold,
		ty of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and
ASSIG	NEE'S interest therein.	
D /		
Date:	January 20, 2003	•
		Inventor James Adam Palazzolo
Date:		
Date.	January 20, 2003	Inventor Ronald D. Berger
		Inventor Ronald D. Berger
Date:	January 20, 2003	
Date.	Junuary 20, 2003	Inventor
		Inventor: Henry R. Halperin
Date:	January 20, 2003	
Date.	January 20, 2003	Inventor Darren R. Sherman
		Inventor Darren R. Sherman
Date		
Date:		Inventor
Date:		Inventor
		Inventor
Date:		
Date:		Inventor

RECORDED: 12/04/2008